06/23/2023 100142 Hi-Tech System Associates, Inc. Invoice: 387139 (Reference: DualBeam Barcode Decals.  ) 250.00 132,437.71

06/24/2023 ACH062423 AT&T Internet  06/02-07/01 192.60 132,245.11

06/27/2023 0627ACH1 Florida Power & Light May 12, 2023 to Jun 13, 2023 33.41 132,211.70

06/27/2023 0627ACH2 Florida Power & Light 795 Parkland Trail, #IRR  5/13/23 to 6/12/23 75.16 132,136.54

06/27/2023 0627ACH3 Florida Power & Light May 12, 2023 to 6/13/23 989.94 131,146.60

06/27/2023 0627ACH4 Florida Power & Light  661 Parkland Trl #Fountain  May 12, 2023 to Jun 13, 2023 519.55 130,627.05

06/30/2023 Interest 13.26 130,640.31

6/30/2023 1,832.26 31,128.66 130,640.31

Balance per Bank Statement 127,832.29$

Less: Outstanding Checks (14,865.72)

Less:  Construction Cash (14,430.68)

Adjusted Bank Balance 98,535.89$

Beginning Cash Balance per Books 130,640.31$

Cash Receipts 11.61

Cash Disbursements ($32,116.03)

Balance per Books 98,535.89$

PARKLAND PRESERVE CDD
Cash Reconciliation - General Fund

July 31, 2023

EXHIBIT 4

Parkland Preserve
Community Development District

Financial Statements
Uaudited

Period Ending
August 31, 2023

2019A ACQ & CONSOLIDATED
GEN FUND 2019A 2019B CONST TOTALS

ASSETS:

CASH $   85,027 $   - $   - $   - $   85,027

GENERAL SUBACCOUNT   -   34,099   6   -   34,106

REVENUE   -   482,196   357   -   482,553

SINKING FUND   -   538   -   538

CAPITALIZED INTEREST   -   -   -   -

DEBT SERVICE RESERVE   -   766,100   3,780   -   769,880

COST OF ISSUANCE 2016A-1   -   -   -   -   -

INEREST ACCOUNT   -   856   52   -   909

PREPAYMENT   -   28   537   -   565

BOND REDEMPTION   -   2   1,759   -   1,761

ON ROLL ASSESSMENTS   -   -   -   -   -

EXCESS FEES RECEIVED   -   -   -   -   -

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS   1,900   9,810   -   -   11,710

ACQUISITION & CONSTRUCTION   -   -   -   14,431   14,431

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE   1   -   -   -   1

PREPAID   4,367   -   -   -   4,367

DEPOSITS   3,900   -   -   -   3,900
   TOTAL ASSETS $   95,195 $   1,293,630 $   6,492 $   14,431 $   1,409,747

LIABILITIES:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE   4,701   -   -   -   4,701

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS   -   -   -   1,900   1,900

DUE TO DEVELOPER   2,500

DEFERRED ON ROLL ASSESMENTS   -   -   -   -   -

RETAINAGE PAYABLE   -   -   -   -   -

   TOTAL LIABILITIES $   7,201 $   - $   - $   1,900 $   6,601

FUND BALANCE:

NON-SPENDABLE:

   DEPOSITS & PREPAID ITEMS   8,267   -   -   -   8,267

RESTRICTED FOR:

   DEBT SERVICE   -   1,269,927   885,309   -   2,155,312

   CAPITAL PROJECTS   -   -   -   20,532   20,532

UNASSIGNED   79,727   23,703   (878,818)   (8,001)   (783,464)

   TOTAL FUND BALANCES $   87,994 $   1,293,630 $   6,492 $   12,531 $   1,400,646

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND
BALANCES $   95,195 $   1,293,630 $   6,492 $   14,431 $   1,407,247

PARKLAND PRESERVE CDD
BALANCE SHEET

August 31, 2023

FY2023
ADOPTED CURRENT ACTUAL % OF
BUDGET MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE VARIANCE BUDGET

I. REVENUE

  SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON-ROLL $   212,764 $   - $   212,764 $   - 100%
  EXCESS ASSESSMENTS   -   -   490   490 0%
  LOT CLOSINGS   -   -   61,302   61,302 0%
  DEVELOPER FUNDING   64,131   -   3,120   (61,011) 5%
  SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS DEVELOPER   -   -   -   - 0%
  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE   -   1,850   13,783   13,783 0%
  INTEREST   -   9   289   289 0%
TOTAL REVENUE   276,895   1,859   291,748   14,853 105%

II. EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE:

  PAYROLL TAXES   -   -   -   - 0%
  PAYROLL PROCESSING   -   -   - 0%
  MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES   30,000   2,500   27,500   (2,500) 92%
  ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES   1,500   125   1,375   (125) 92%
  CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNTING SERVICES   -   -   -   - 0%
  BANK FEES   100   -   -   (100) 0%
  MISCELLANEOUS   250   692   1,214   964 486%
  AUDITING SERVICES   3,000   -   2,950   (50) 98%
  REGULATORY AND PERMIT FEES   175   -   175   - 100%
  LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS   2,000   -   393   (1,607) 20%
  ENGINEERING SERVICES   12,000   -   1,500   (10,500) 13%
  LEGAL SERVICES   22,576   1,124   18,165   (4,411) 80%
  WEBSITE HOSTING
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

INSURANCE:

2,015
73,616

   42   1,973
   55,246

 (42)
 (18,370)

98%
   4,482 75%

  INSURANCE   23,839   -   25,344   1,505 106%
TOTAL INSURANCE   23,839   -   25,344   1,505 106%

DEBT SERVICE ADMINISTRATION:
  DISSEMINATION AGENT   5,000   -   5,000   - 100%
  TRUSTEE FEES   8,700   -   6,000   (2,700) 69%
  ARBITRAGE
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE ADMINISTRATION

PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT:

1,250
14,950

   -   -
   11,000

 (1,250)
 (3,950)

0%
   - 74%

  REMOTE SECURITY   4,200   334   4,380   180 104%
  POND MAINTENANCE   3,600   -   (3,600) 0%
  STREETPOLE LIGHTING   3,300   2,026   18,670   15,370 566%
  ELECTRICITY (IRRIGATION & PUMPS)   15,000   563   5,770   (9,230) 38%
  WATER (COUNTY)   10,800   -   3,184   (7,616) 29%
  LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE   60,000   3,998   42,357   (17,643) 71%
  LANDSCAPE REPLEISHMENT   5,000   -   785   (4,215) 16%
  IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE   5,000   -   1,274   (3,727) 25%
  NPDES   2,000   -   -   (2,000) 0%
  GATE MANAGEMENT   1,200   166   14,149   12,949 1179%
  POWER SWEEP   1,000   -   -   (1,000) 0%
  STORMWATER DRAINAGE   1,000   -   -   (1,000) 0%
  ENVIRON, MITIGATION & POND MAINT   8,000   1,025   10,960   2,960 137%